South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:16:24 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3696 (Rat #0200, Act #0100 of 1999) General Bill, By House Ways and Means
Summary: Appropriations Bill, 1999-2000; Acts Cited By Popular Name
General Appropriations Bill.-short title

03/09/99
03/10/99

03/15/99
03/15/99
03/16/99
03/16/99
03/17/99
03/17/99
03/18/99
03/18/99
03/23/99
03/23/99
03/23/99
03/24/99
03/24/99
04/15/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/21/99
04/21/99
04/22/99
04/23/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
05/05/99
05/05/99
05/06/99
05/11/99

05/12/99
06/03/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/23/99
06/23/99
06/23/99
06/23/99
06/23/99
06/23/99
06/24/99
06/30/99
09/17/99
09/17/99
01/12/00

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Special order, set for Monday, March 15, 1999, immediately after the call of the statewide third
reading contested calendar HJ-28

Amended HJ-27

Debate interrupted HJ-60

Amended HJ-10

Debate interrupted HJ-56

Amended HJ-14

Debate interrupted HJ-70

Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-185

Amended HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-49 HJ-17

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17

Amended SJ-35

Read second time SJ-35

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35

Amended SJ-31

Debate interrupted SJ-31

Amended SJ-51

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-209

Senate amendment amended HJ-50

Debate interrupted HJ-115

Senate amendment amended HJ-35

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-247

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-12

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Allison
and Harrell HJ-13

Conference committee appointed Senators Drummond, McConnell, and Setzler SJ-21
Conference report received and adopted SJ-233

Reconsidered SJ-48

Free conference powers granted SJ-48

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, McConnell, Setzler SJ-48
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-48

Free conference powers rejected HJ-31

Free conference powers rejected HJ-6

Free conference powers granted HJ-15

Free conference committee appointed H. Brown, Allison and Harrell HJ-16
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-17

Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-41 HJ-18

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-110

Ratified R 200

Certain items vetoed by Governor

Copies available

Act No. 100

Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 1-7; 9-11; 13-16; 18-19 HJ-29

Page 1 of 2



South Carolina 1 Legislature

February 09, 2026, 02:16:24 pm

01/12/00 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 8; 12; 17 HJ-29
01/13/00 Senate Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 12; 17 SJ-7
01/13/00 Senate Veto sustained on certain items: No. 8 SJ-7

Page 2 of 2



