

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### H\*3696 (Rat #0200, Act #0100 of 1999) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

**Summary:** Appropriations Bill, 1999-2000; Acts Cited By Popular Name

General Appropriations Bill.-short title

03/09/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
03/10/99	House	Special order, set for Monday, March 15, 1999, immediately after the call of the statewide third reading contested calendar HJ-28
03/15/99	House	Amended HJ-27
03/15/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-60
03/16/99	House	Amended HJ-10
03/16/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-56
03/17/99	House	Amended HJ-14
03/17/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-70
03/18/99	House	Amended HJ-16
03/18/99	House	Read second time HJ-185
03/23/99	House	Amended HJ-12
03/23/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/23/99	House	Roll call Yeas-70 Nays-49 HJ-17
03/24/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/24/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
04/15/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17
04/20/99	Senate	Amended SJ-35
04/20/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
04/20/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-35
04/21/99	Senate	Amended SJ-31
04/21/99	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-31
04/22/99	Senate	Amended SJ-51
04/23/99	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-209
04/29/99	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-50
04/29/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-115
05/05/99	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-35
05/05/99	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-247
05/06/99	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-12
05/11/99	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Allison and Harrell HJ-13
05/12/99	Senate	Conference committee appointed Senators Drummond, McConnell, and Setzler SJ-21
06/03/99	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-233
06/22/99	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-48
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-48
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, McConnell, Setzler SJ-48
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-48
06/22/99	House	Free conference powers rejected HJ-31
06/23/99	House	Free conference powers rejected HJ-6
06/23/99	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-15
06/23/99	House	Free conference committee appointed H. Brown, Allison and Harrell HJ-16
06/23/99	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-17
06/23/99	House	Roll call Yeas-68 Nays-41 HJ-18
06/23/99	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-110
06/24/99		Ratified R 200
06/30/99		Certain items vetoed by Governor
09/17/99		Copies available
09/17/99		Act No. 100
01/12/00	House	Veto sustained on certain items: Nos. 1-7; 9-11; 13-16; 18-19 HJ-29

01/12/00 House Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 8; 12; 17 HJ-29  
01/13/00 Senate Veto overridden on certain items: Nos. 12; 17 SJ-7  
01/13/00 Senate Veto sustained on certain items: No. 8 SJ-7